

**VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

...

NAME OF WORK: - Providing ramps at the entrances of AOB, DLB, TM offices for easy movement of disable persons in port area.

SCHEDULE-B

Item No.	Description of Work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
				Figure	Words	Rs.	P
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Plain cement concrete 1:3:6 nominal mix (using 220 kg of cement per m ³ of finished concrete) using 20mm graded granite metal of approved quality as coarse aggregate and river sand as fine aggregate including mixing, depositing in position, vibrating or tamping, finishing, curing etc., including form work (boxing) in bed blocks, plinth courses and similar types of works etc., as required complete. All labour and materials.	1.22	M ³	6487.10	Six thousand and four hundred and eighty seven rupees ten piece	7914	
2	Supplying and fixing vartified polka dot terracotta ceramic tiles confirming to IS specification of approved pattern colour and shade tiles of size 12"X12" for flooring laid on a bed of 12mm.thick CM 1:3 including pointing with white or colour cement curing etc., as directed by EIC complete all labour and material.	10.60	M ²	935.29	Nine hundred and thirty five rupees twenty nine piece	9914	

3	Providing and fixing of stainless steel railing to the garden railings/hand railings etc., made with SS 316, 16 gauge thick the railing wall be made with top rail 56mm.dia vertical posts 38mm.dia with a spacing 1.2m.and a height of 900mm.from floor level and 3 numbers of horizontal pipes of 19.2mm. dia. including cost of pipes, welding, grinding transportation to site of work and fixing buffing complete all labour and materials.	16.60	M ²	4591.99	Four thousand five hundred and ninety one rupees ninety nine piece	76227
---	--	-------	----------------	---------	--	-------

4	Supplying and fixing ornamental MS. grills of approved pattern using MS. square or round bars and MS. flats etc., of approved size to doors, windows, jafferries, balconies, gates etc., complete. All labour and materials.	126.00	Kg.	106.40	One hundred and six rupees forty piece	13406
5	Painting priming coat with approved red-oxide (anti corrosive) on new iron work including cleaning the surface etc., complete. All labour and materials.	4.18	M ²	562.50	five hundred and sixty two rupees fifty piece	235
6	Painting two coats to new iron work with synthetic enamel paint of approved colour and shade except white enamel paint including cleaning the surface and scraping the surface wherever required etc., complete. All labour and materials.	4.18	10 M ²	1033.25	One thousand and thirty three rupees twenty five piece	432
7	Dismantling brick or stone masonry in lime (or) C.M and stacking within a lead of 50 m the useful materials and removing the debris complete.	0.14	M ³	492.65	Four hundred and ninety two rupees sixty five piece	68

8	Dismantling lime or cement concrete and removing the debris within a lead of 50 m complete and stacking the useful materials.	0.04	M ³	351.05	Three hundred and fifty one rupees five piece	13
---	---	------	----------------	--------	---	----

Amount put to tender

Rs: 1, 08,209/-

Percentage Excess/Less over the amount put to tender _____%

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (East)